and "SME-ETI" PEA share savings schemes, which benefit from the same tax
advantages as the classic PEA.

The Company is also eligible for the economic reinvestment scheme provided for under
article 150-0 B ter of the French General Tax Code, which allows, pursuant to some
conditions, persons who have sold contributed shares within three years of the
contribution to benefit from the continuation of the tax deferral.

Finally, Vinpai has been designated as an "Innovative Company" by Bpifrance.

A summary of the tax regime that may apply is given in section 3.10 of the second part of the document
d’information. The persons concerned are invited to obtain information from their usual tax advisor on the
taxation applicable to their particular case, in particular in respect of the subscription, acquisition, holding and
disposal of Vinpai shares.

Impact of the Offer on the breakdown of the Company's capital and voting rights

 Before issuance of New Shares After issuance of 100% of the New Shares

Shareholders
Number
of shares

% of
capital

Number
of voting

rights

% of
voting
rights

Number
of shares

% of
capital

Number
of voting

rights

% of
voting
rights

Cyrille DAMANY 736 130 32,1% 736 130 32,1% 736 130 23,5% 1 472 260 28,4%
Philippe Le RAY 515 000 22,5% 515 000 22,5% 515 000 16,4% 1 030 000 19,9%

Total corporate officers 1 251 130 54,6% 1 251 130 54,6% 1 251 130 39,9% 2 502 260 48,3%

Chris Project 843 524 36,8% 843 524 36,8% 843 524 26,9% 1 434 174 27,7%
Alexandre de SELLIERS de
MORANVILLE

0 0,0% 0 0,0% 174 045 5,5% 174 045 3,4%

Saffelberg Investments SA 0 0,0% 0 0,0% 305 343 9,7% 305 343 5,9%
Floating1 198 060 8,6% 198 060 8,6% 563 496 18,0% 761 556 14,7%

Total 2 292 714 100,0% 2 292 714 100,0% 3 137 538 100,0% 5 177 378 100,0%

 After full exercise of the Extension Clause
After full exercise of the Extension Clause and

the Over-Allotment Option

Shareholders
Number
of shares

% of
capital

Number
of voting

rights

% of
voting
rights

Number
of shares

% of
capital

Number
of voting

rights

% of
votin

g
rights

Cyrille DAMANY 736 130 22,6% 1 472 260 27,8% 736 130 21,9% 1 472 260
27,3

%

Philippe Le RAY 515 000 15,8% 1 030 000 19,4% 515 000 15,3% 1 030 000